
002060WVIR-TV  FCC Quarterly Issues Report 

Newscast Date Item Description Time Producer
     Education (double click cell for date)

Albe Schools Polics 11:00 PM 7/8/2021 Albemarle school board on transgender policy and public comments 2:00 Rappaport

Bus Drivers Needed 5:00 PM 7/20/2021 Cville and Albemarle facing bus driver shortage with start of school just weeks away 2:00 Rappaport

Schools Masks 11:00 PM 7/22/2021 Cville and Albemarle schools plans for wearing masks in the fall 1:30 Rappaport

ACPS Transgender 11:00 PM 7/28/2021 Clearing up confusion on ACPS new transgender policy with virutal information session 2:00 Rappaport

Cville School Masks 6:00 PM 8/2/2021 Charlottesville City Schools will require everyone to wear masks when they return to school August 25 :30 Cauley

Red HIll Technology 11:00 PM 8/6/2021 Building Services getting new library and gymnasium ready at Red Hill Elementary :45 Rappaport

Greene Masks 6:00 PM 8/10/2021 Greene County reverses its policy and makes masks mandatory inside :30 Cauley

Walker Upper Playground 11:00 PM 8/24/2021 A new playground has been installed at Walker Upper Elementary :45 Rappaport

Safety Coaches ACPS 6:00 PM 8/25/2021 New student safety coach at Burley and principal talk about the new position replacing SROs 2:00 Rappaport

Cville School Super 11:00 PM 9/2/2021 Cvile schools names new superintendent :45 Rappaport

Albe School Buses 11:00 PM 9/16/2021 Albemarle and Charlottesville schools dealing with major bus driver shortages 2:00 Rappaport

ACPS Bus Delays 6:00 PM 9/13/2021 ACPS says a bus driver shortage and drivers calling in sick led to students being late to school today 2:00 Cauley

Madison Football Discipline 11:00 PM 9/20/2021 Madison Co. football team faces a harsh punishment after footage surfaces from post-game locker room celebrations 1:00 Hott

ACPS Closing Logic 6:00 PM 9/29/2021 ACPS explains its decision to cancel school today due to weather

     Crime (double click cell for date)  

BBB Concert Warn 5:00 PM 2021-07-06 New concert ticket scam warning from Better Business Bureau :30 Vogt  

Jackson Statue Vandalized 11:00PM 7-5-2021 Police investigating after Stonewall Jackson statue was spattered with white paint. :25 Marcilla   

Cannabis Employers 11:00 PM 7/16/2021 Can employees still be fired for testing positive for marijuana now that it's legal in VA? 1:30 Rappaport  

Juvenile Justice 11:00 PM 7/19/2021 Charlottesville's Juvenile Justice Probation Reform Program is working to implement new police policies :45 Hott  

Augusta Murder Arrest 5:00 PM 7/20/2021 An Augusta County man is charged with murder for allegedly fatally shooting his wife :30 Cauley

Valley Drug Arrests 11:00 PM 8/11/2021 Three Shenandoah Valley men were arrested on multiple firearms and drug charges. Hott

Catalytic Converter Thefts 6:00 PM 8/13/2021 ACPD says there have been 77 catalytic converter thefts in Albemarle County so far this year :45 Cauley

Monticello Ave Shots Fired 11:00 PM 8/19/2021 Dozens of shots fired on Monticello Ave in Cville near Friendship Court :60 Rappaport

Missing Couple Found 6:00 PM 9/13/2021 Investigators arrest the couple they believed is linked to a missing child case in Augusta County :45 Cauley

Khaleesi Vigil 6:00 PM 9/21/2021 A candlelight vigil is being held for a missing girl who was last seen in February :30 Cauley

Khaleesi Dead 11:00 PM 9/21/2021 The sheriff's department says a 3-year-old girl who has been missing is now presumed dead, searching for her body 2:00 Hott

Adam Oakes Arrests 6:00 PM 9/24/2021 11 people are charged in connection with the alledged hazing death of a vcu freshman :30 Cauley

     Equity Issues (double click cell for date)

Albemarle CAC Equity 11:00 PM 9/27/2021 Albemarle County shares its first equity report in front of community advisory committees 2:00 Rappaport

     Local Government (double click cell for date)

Cville Statues Money 6:00 PM 7/7/2021 Charlottesville City Council approves $1 million for the removal or covering of three statues downtown 2:00 Cauley

Albe Co Bldg Gun Ban 11:00 PM 7/21/2021 Public hearing on potential firearm ban in parts of Albemarle County 1:30 Rappaport

Council Distancing 11:00 PM 8/2/2021 Cville Council pushes back in-person meetings until at least October due to COVID concerns 1:30 Rappaport

Mineral Town Talks 11:00PM 8/9/2021 The town of Mineral votes against dissolving the town into Lousia County. 1:30 Hott

Firearms Albemarle 11:00 PM 8/18/2021 Albemarle Supervisors vote to ban guns in county buildings and parks 1:30 Rappaport

Council Reax Brackney 11:00 PM 9/1/2021 Mayor Walker, Snook, and PCRB reax to Cville police chief's firing 2:00 Rappaport



002060WVIR-TV  FCC Quarterly Issues Report 

Friday Brackney 11:00 PM 9/3/2021 Fmr. Cicy Councilor Wes Bellamy and PCRB's Bellamy Young on Cville police chief's firing :45 Rappaport

CPD Internal Poll 11:00 PM 9/6/2021 The results of CPD's internal survey have been made public, showing why many are frustrated with the department. 2:00 Hott

Cville Council 0907 11:00 PM 9/7/2021 Charlottesville council holds its first meeting since  the firing of Police Chief RaShall Brackney.. 2:45 Hott

Walker Mayor Withdrawal 6:00 PM 9/8/2021 Nikuyah Walker is not running for re-election to Charlottesville City Council

PCRB Director 11:00 PM 9/13/2021 Cville hires 1st Executive Director of Police Review Board 1:30 Rappaport

Candidates Forum 11:00 PM 9/30/2021 3 Cville Council candidates hold in-person forum in midst of early voting 2:00 Rappaport

     Environment (double click cell for date)

Orchards Update 6:00 PM 2021-07-06 A Nelson County orchard says this hot weather is making for some tasty peaches 1:30 Cauley

Rivanna Low Water 6:00 PM 7/15/2021 A lack of rain is forcing the Rivanna River Company to halt down-river trips 1:30 Cauley

Scottsville Storms 6:00 PM 7/29/2021 People in Scottsville are cleaning up after strong storms blew through overnight Wednesday 2:00 Cauley

Insect Agri Risk 6:00 PM 8/3/2021 King Family Vineyards shares concerns about the spotted lanternfly, which was seen in Albemarle County :45 Cauley

Bear Mange Woe 6:00 PM 8/12/2021 Reports of bears with mange are up in virignia :45 Cauley

Northy Electric Buses 6:00 PM 8/19/2021 Albemarle, Augusta, and Louisa Counties will each get two new electric school buses :30 Cauley

Gulf Coast Help 6:00 PM 8/30/2021 Dominion is sending crews to help the areas hit by Hurricane Ida over the weekend :45 Cauley

Staunton Storm Preps 6:00 PM 8/31/2021 People and businesses in Staunton are preparing for potential flooding ahead of hurricane ida 2:00 Cauley

Tree on Car 6:00 PM 9/1/2021 A tree fell on a car as it was dirving on Route 53 in Albemarle County 1:30 Cauley

Tiger Charging Spots 6:00 PM 9/10/2021 People can now charrge their electric vehicles at the Market at Mill Creek thanks to Tiger Fuel :60 Cauley

Carter Apple Pix 6:00 PM 9/17/2021 Apple picking season is underway at Carter Mountain Orchard :45 Cauley

     Health/Coronavirus (double click cell for date)

CV19 Booster Info 11:00 PM 7/14/2021 UVA doctors share what they know about the possibility of COVID-19 booster shots 1:30 Rappaport

VA Battle Food 6:00 PM 7/14/2021 There's a new food pantry at UVA Children's hospital for patients and their families to get healthy, fresh food 2:00 Cauley

UVA Covax Stats 11:00 PM 7/15/2021 How vaccine mandate is playing out at UVA (85% of students submitted full vaccination records) 1:30 Rappaport

Pediatric COVAX 5:00 PM 7/19/2021 Deadlines today and Wednesday for COVAX for Charlottesville and Albemarle students before classes start 2:00 Rappaport

BRHD UVA Covid 11:00 PM 7/23/2021 Health officials warn of potential need to bring back tougher COVID mitigation strategies 1:30 Rappaport

Fully Vax Quarantine 6:00 PM 7/26/2021 If you are fully vaccianted and get COVID, you still need to quarantine :45 Cauley

CDC Remasking BRHD 11:00 PM 7/27/2021 New CDC guidance shows many areas in NBC 29 viewing area should be once again requiring masks 2:00 Rappaport

Hospitals Vax Require 6:00 PM 7/28/2021 UVA Medical Center and Sentara Martha Jefferson currently don't require staff to get the covid vaccine 2:00 Cauley

Wboro First Aid Anniv 6:00 PM 7/23/2021 The Waynesboro First Aid Crew celebrates its 70th anniversary 1:30 Cauley

Masks at Fridays 11:00 PM 7/30/2021 Attendees plead for people to follow COVID rules so events like Fridays can continue 1:30 Rappaport

Northam Fauci Virtual 11:00 PM 8/3/2021 Governor Norhtam and Anthony Fauci part of a virtual conference on COVID 2:00 Rappaport

Northam Aug5th 6:00 PM 8/5/2021 Governor Northam makes it mandatory for state employees to get the COVID shot 1:30 Cauley

Nasal COVID Vax 11:00 PM 8/5/2021 UVA seeing positive results out of intranasal COVID-19 Vaccine study :45 Rappaport

UVA Temp Mask Mandate 6:00 PM 8/6/2021 UVA is requirng everyone -- regardless of vaccination status -- to wear masks when classes resume in the fall :30 Cauley

Inside Masks Biz 6:00 PM 8/9/2021 Some Charlottesville restaurants and businesses explain why they are requiring people to wear masks 2:00 Cauley

Lost COVAX Card 6:00 PM 2021-08-11 State health officials share what to do if you've lost your COVID vaccination card 1:30 Cauley

Ting COVID Policy 6:00 PM 8/20/2021 The Ting Pavilion is now requiring people attending ticketed events to show their proof of vaccination or a neg. covid test :30 Cauley

UVA Thrid Doses 5:00 PM 8/24/2021 UVA Health is now offering thrid doses of the covid vaccine for immunocompromised patients :45 Cauley

UVA Sentara Vax 5:00 PM 8/18/2021 UVA Health and Sentara will now require all employees to get their covid shots 1:30 Cauley



002060WVIR-TV  FCC Quarterly Issues Report 

Hospitals COVAX Must 11:00 PM 8/25/2021 UVA providers speak out about how to get the vaccine to hesitant healthcare workers 1:30 Hott

Finding COVID Tests 6:00 PM 9/2/2021 At home COVID tests are flying off the shelves at stores. We see how hard it is to get one 1:30 Cauley

HS Football Jabs 6:00 PM 9/6/2021 The BRHD is distributing COVID shots at some high school football games in Central Virginia :45 Cauley

Contact Tracing Issues 6:00 PM 9/7/2021 The BRHD says its contact tracers are overwhelmed 2:00 Cauley

Augusta Health CV19 6:00 PM 9/14/2021 Augusta Health is dealing with a COVID surge that is taking a toll on staff and resources 2:00 Cauley

CPS Testing Changes 11:00 PM 9/17/2021 Charlottesville schools opting into state testing program that includes random group testing :45 Rappaport

BRHD Town Hall 11:00 PM 9/22/2021 BRHD is planning ahead for looming changes to who can get vaccinated against COVID 1:30 Hott

Monticello Games Cancelled 6:00 PM 9/28/2021 Monticello High School has cancelled this week's games against Louisa :45 Cauley

Smith UVA Allergies 6:00 PM 9/29/2021 A UVA doctor explains why people with penicillin allergies should get re-evaluated :45 Cauley

     Community/Development (double click cell for date)

UVA Pot Grounds 6:00 PM Despite being legal in VA, you cannot have marijuana on grounds at UVA :30 Cauley

Veteran Remains Found 11:00 PM 7/2/2021 Albemarle woman's uncle's remains found after being killed in the Korean War 2:00 Rappaport

Salvation Army Needs 11:00 PM 7/6/2021 Charlottesville's Salvation Army is working tirelessly to help people in the community, but it needs volunteers. 2:00 Hott

Double Tree Toy 6:00 PM 7/8/2021 The Double Tree Hotel is looking for whoever left behind their stuffed animal. It is now going on adventures :45 Cauley

Cville Statues Latest 6:00 PM 7/9/2021 Charlottesville's two confederate statues will come down Saturday :60 Cauley

Timeline Statues 11:00 PM 7/9/2021 Recounting the events that led up to tomorrow's removal of Charlottesville's Confederate statues 2:00 Rappaport

Statues Bases Plan 6:00 PM 7/12/2021 Charlottesville will not say when the bases of the Lee and Jackson statues will be removed or when the parks will reopen :30 Cauley

Cystic Fibrosis 11:00 PM 7/12/2021 Mom's death leads Charlottesville woman to job with UVA's Cystic Fibrosis Unit 1:30 Rappaport

Statue Bases Tue 6:00 PM 7/13/2021 Crews being work to remove the bases of Charlottesvilles two confederate statues 1:30 Cauley

LCS Statue Next 11:00 PM 7/13/2021 The future of the Lewis and Clark/Sacagawea statue, at Darden Towe Park for now 2:00 Rappaport

Auction Fashion Square 6:00 PM 7/16/2021 Fashion Square Mall sells for $20.2 million dollars at auction :30 Cauley

Mineral Changes 6:00 PM 7/19/2021 The Town of Mineral is considering dissolving in the next two years 1:30 Cauley

BAR Courts Plan 11:00 PM 7/20/2021 Charlottesville's Board of Architectural Review is looking over designs for a new court building. :25 Hott

Cherry Ave Fire 6:00 PM 7/21/2021 One person is dead after an early morning house fire on Cherry Avenue :30 Cauley

911 Outage 6:00 PM 7/22/2021 A severed fiber line causes a big mess for 911 centers in Central Virginia 2:00 Cauley

Statues FOIA Info 6:00 PM 7/23/2021 23 people/groups from 12 different states have expressed intrest in C'villes confederate statues 2:00 Cauley

CRHA Safety 11:00 PM 7/26/2021 Policy approved for Cville public housing units to be equipped with security cameras to keep residents safe 1:30 Rappaport

VFW Cider Brewery 6:00 PM 7/27/2021 A new cidery/brewery is moving into the old VFW post in Gordonsville 1:30 Cauley

Life Saving Award 11:00 PM 8/4/2021 Waynesboro officer recognized for helping save someone's life on a bridge 2:00 Rappaport

August 12th Justice Panel 11:00 PM 8/10/2021 Legal minds and community members came together to reflect ahead of the August 12th anniversary. 2:00 Hott

August 12th Community Concert 11:00 PM 8/12/2021 The city of Charlottesville offered an opportunity for people to heal from the events of August 12th through song. 2:00 Hott

Delta Tourism Forecast 11:00 PM 8/13/2021 Charlottesville/Albemarle County seeing record rebound in tourism :45 Rappaport

Champion Mayo Beer 6:00 PM 8/16/2021 Champion Brewing teams up with Dukes Mayo for a neww deer that releases on Friday 2:00 Cauley

Afton Express 11:00 PM 8/16/2021 Ribbon Cutting to Launch new bus commuter to travel across the mountain 1:30 Rappaport

Meals Wheels Fundraiser 5:00 PM 8/17/2021 Restaurant bingo fundraiser instead of normal in person tasting event to raise money. :60 Rappaport

Orange Resty Wk PVW 6:00 PM 8/17/2021 Orange County's restaurant week gets underway Friday :45 Cauley

Shebeen Closing 6:00 PM 8/18/2021 After 18 years, the Shebeen in Charlottesville is closing :45 Cauley

NFL Refree Honors 6:00 PM 8/23/2021 A store owner and former NFL referee recieves a big honor from the NFL 2:00 Cauley

Warner USPS Cville 11:00 PM 8/23/2021 Mark Warner in Cville to push for USPS to clean up its act in Central VA 2:00 Rappaport

Black Biz Assist 6:00 PM 8/26/2021 Darling Boutique is donating some of its profits to black owned businesses :45 Cauley

ACPS AFG Girl 6:00 PM 8/27/2021 A freshman at Albemarle County High School shares her experience escaping Afghanistan 2:00 Cauley

Youth Engagement 11:00 PM 8/30/2021 Screening of film and discussion of police/community relations with area children 2:00 Rappaport

CPD Equity Forum 11:00 PM 8/31/2021 Chief Brackney part of discussion about way CPD uses data :60 Rappaport



002060WVIR-TV  FCC Quarterly Issues Report 

Wayside Honored 6:00 PM 9/3/2021 Southern Living magazine names Wayside Chicken one of the top places for tailgate takeout :45 Cauley

Cville 9/11 Chaplain 11:00 PM 9/8/2021 A former minister at Charlottesville's First Baptist Church shares his experiences helping families after 9/11 2:00 Hott

Ciderworks Awards 6:00 PM 9/9/2021 Albemarle Ciderworks takes home several awards in the Great Lakes International Cider and Perry competition :45 Cauley

Striblign Houses 11:00 PM 9/14/2021 Cville planners delay decision on proposal for more 170 affordable housing units at Stribling Avenue 1:30 Rappaport

Hburg Explosion Cleanup 6:00 PM 9/15/2021 Clean up is finally underway, nearly a year after a natural gas explosion in Harrisonburg :45 Cauley

FAF Business Impact 6:00 PM 9/17/2021 Businesses on the Downtown Mall share how fridays after five has helped business 1:30 Cauley

Kinship Families 11:00 PM 9/23/2021 The Charlottesville area is placing more foster children in 'kinship families' than any other Virginia locality. 4:00 Hott

Used Ambulance 6:00 PM 9/23/2021 CARS is auctioning off two of its out of service ambulances :45 Cauley

UVA Chess Champ 6:00 PM 9/27/2021 A first year at UVA is the Virginia chess champion 1:30 Cauley

Coupes Fire 11:00 PM 9/28/2021 Fire at Coupes, staple on UVA Corner :45 Rappaport

Burley Field Update 11:00 PM 9/29/2021 Game on Burley baseball field being renovated as project to honor the past and shape a more inclusive future 2:00 Rappaport

Gordonsville Fried Chicken 6:00 PM 9/30/2021 Gordonsville is hosting a fried chicken festival Saturday October 2 :45 Cauley

     Station Partnerships  


